MARIVELES WATER DISTRICT
Prov'l, Road San Isidro, Mariveles, Bataan

= £ PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP) 2023

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
Code General Description QaTy/  ESTIMATED TOTAL
SIZE BUDGET Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec AMOUNT
1-06-01-010 Purchase of Lot 12,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 12,000,000.00
1-06-03-110 Construction of Deepwell-Town Proper 4,600,000.00 4,600,000.00 4,600,000.00
1-06-03-110 Construction of Two Deepwell-Karagatan 9,200,000.00 4,600,000.00 4,600,000.00 9,200,000.00
1-06-03-110 Deepwell Rehabilitation for PS#1 (Porto Del Sol) 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00
1-06-03-110 Construction of Additional Pipelines for Town Proper & Karagatan Area 5,000,000.00 2,500,000.00  2,500,000.00 ' 5,000,000.00
1-06-03-110 Rehabilitation of Pipelines and Water System Improvement 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
1-06-04-070 Construction of Pump House and Perimeter Fence for Town Proper 800,000.00 ‘ 800,000.00 800,000.00
1-06-04-070 Construction of Pump Houses and Perimeter Fences for Karagatan 1,600,000.00 800,000.00° 800,000.00 1,600,000.00
1-06-05-030 Purchase of Computers and Printers 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00
1-06-05-170 Purchase of Electromechanical and Generator Set for Town Proper 2,900,000.00 2,900,000.00 2,900,000.00
1-06-05-170 Purchase of Electromechanicals and Generator Sets for Karagatan 5,800,000.00 ’ 2,900,000.00 2,900,000.00 5,800,000.00
1-06-05-170 Purchase of Distribution Transformers 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
1-06-05-990 Purchase of Submersible Pumps, Motors and Control 1,450,000.00 1,000,000.00 450,000.00 1,450,000.00
1-06-06-010 Purchase of L300 Utility Vehicle 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
1-06-06-010 Purchase of Van Utility Vehicle 1,500,000.00 i 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
1-06-06-010 Purchase of 3 Tons Boom Truck 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 . 3,500,000.00
1-06-06-010 Purchase of 6 cu. Meter Water Truck 3,500,000,00 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00
1-06-99-990 Purchase of Chiorinafors 200,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 200,000.00
1-08-01-020 Purchase of Software 550,000.00 300,000.00 250,000.00 550,000.00
Total 61,000,000.00 = 3,050,000.0¢  2,550,000.00 2,550,000.00 550,000.00 1,300,000.00 10,950,000.00 10,000,000.00 11,800,000.00 9,700,000.00 4,850,000.00 3,700,000.00  61,000,000.00
Prepared/C : Prepared/Chec}cﬁd By: Prepargd/Checked by: Approved by: Y
7 \L
EULOGIO®S. ENRIQUEZSR. CYNTHIAY, CRUZ ENGR. JQSEPH B. DELOS REYES CRISTINELA ‘T.al. AYRA
SFPS/OIC-ADM. DEPARTMENT DIVIJON NAGER B-COMM'L DEPARTMENT MANAGER B-ENG'G. GENERAL MANAGER B




Code

5-02-01-010
5-02-02-010
5-02-03-010
5-02-03-020
5-02-03-090
5-02-04-020
5-02-05-010
5-02-05-020
5-02-05-030
5-02-05-040
5-02-06-010
5-02-06-020
5-02-06-030
5-02-10-030
5-02-11-010
5-02-11-020
5-02-11-030
5-02-12-010
5-02-12-030
5-02-12-990
5-02-13-050
5-02-13-060
5-02-13-070
5-02-13-990
5-02-15-010
5-02-15-020
5-02-15-030
5-02-99-010
5-02-99-020
5-02-99-030
5-02-99-060
5-02-99-070
5-02-99-080
5-02-99-990

General Description

Travelling Expenses-Local

Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses

Accountable Forms Expenses

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Electricity Expenses

Postage and Courier Services

Telephone Expenses

Internet and Subcription Expenses

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph & Radio Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expenses

Prizes

Indemnities

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services

Auditing Services

Consultancy Services
Environment/Sanitary Services

Security Services

Other General Services

Repairs and Maintenance-Machinery and Equipment

Repairs and Maintenance-Transportation Equipment

Repairs and Maintenance-Furnitures and Fixtures

Repairs and Maintenance-Other Property, Plant and Equipment

Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insrance Expenses

Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expenses

Printing and Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses

Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations

Subscription Expenses

Donations

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Total

SFPS/OIC-ADM. DEPARTMENT

ary/
SIZE

ESTIMATED

BUDGET
160,008.00
1,065,000.00
120,000.00
36,000.00
1,180,008.00
1,224,000.00
12,000.00
258,000.00
31,200.00
14,400.00
36,000.00
100,008.00
24,000.00
162,720.00
60,000.00
500,004.00
100,008.00
8,199,996.00
1,200,000.00
502,500.00
360,000.00
500,004.00
200,004.00
120,000.00
860,508.00
35,004.00
512,400.00
60,000.00
550,008.00
420,000.00
92,004.00
30,000.00
20,004.00
1,769,172.00
20,514,960.00

Jan
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000:00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834,00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

MARIVELES WATER DISTRICT

Prov'l, Road San Isidro, Mariveles, Bataan

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP) 2023

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT

Feb Mar Apr
13,334.00 13,334.00 13,334.00
88,750.00 88,750.00 88,750.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
98,334.00 98,334.00 98,334.00

102,00000  102,000.00  102,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
21,500.00 21,500.00 21,500.00

2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

8,334.00 8,334.00 8,334.00

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
13,560.00 13,560.00 13,560.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
41,667.00 41,667.00 41,667.00

8,334.00 8,334.00 8,334.00

683,333.00  683,333.00  683,333.00
100,00000  100,000.00  100,000.00
41,875.00 41,875.00 41,875.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
41,667.00 41,667.00 41,667.00
16,667.00 16,667.00 16,667.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
71,709.00 71,709.00 71,709.00

2,917.00 2,917.00 2,917.00
42,700.00 42,700.00 42,700.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00
35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

7,667.00 7,667.00 7,667.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

5,001.00
14743100  147,431.00  147,431.00
1,709,580.00  1,709,580.00 1,709,580.00

May
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Jun
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

5,001.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Approved by:
(W18
CRISTINELA RUTH1. AYRA
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GENERAL MANA

Jul
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

. 102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Aug
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Sep
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00
2,917.00
42,700.00
5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7,667.00

2,500.00

5,001.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Oct
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00

102,000.00

1,000.00
21,500.00

2,600.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
. 30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00

7.667.00

2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Nov
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00
102,000.00
1,000.00
21,500.00
2,600.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
8,334.00
2,000.00
13,560.00
5,000.00
41,667.00
£,334.00

683,333.00

100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00
42,700.00
5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00
7,667.00
2,500.00

147,431.00
1,709,580.00

Dec
13,334.00
88,750.00
10,000.00

3,000.00
98,334.00
102,000.00
1,000.00
21,500.00
2,600.00
1,200.00
3,000.00

8,334.00

2,000.00
13,560.00

5,000.00
41,667.00

8,334.00

683,333.00
100,000.00
41,875.00
30,000.00
41,667.00
16,667.00
10,000.00
71,709.00

2,917.00

42,700.00

5,000.00
45,834.00
35,000.00
7,667.00
2,500.00
5,001.00
147,431.00
1,709,580.00

TOTAL
AMOUNT

160,008.00

1,065,000.00 |
120,000.00
36,000.00
1,180,008.00
1,224,000.00
12,000.00
258,000.00
31,200.00
14,400.00
36,000.00
100,008.00
24,000.00
162,720.00
£0,000.00
500,004.00
100,008.00
8,199,996.00
1,200,000.00
502,500.00
360,000.00
500,004.00
200,004.00
120,000.00
860,508.00
35,004.00
512,400.00
60,000.00
550,008.00
420,000.00
92,004.00
30,000.00
20,004.00
1,769,172.00
20,514,960.00




Code

5-02-01-010
5-02-03-010
5-02-03-020
5-02-12-990
5-02-99-050
5-02-13-050

General Description Qry/
SIZE
Travelling Expenses-Local
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Other General Services
Rent/Lease Expenses
Repairs and Maintenance-Machinery and Equipment
Total

Prepared/Chec By:
[ ’v‘_\}pd

CYNTHJA S\ CRUZ
DIVISION MANAGER B-COMM'L

ESTIMATED
BUDGET

34,800.00
169,908.00
720,000.00
432,492.00
355,200.00
120,000.00
1,832,400.00

Jan

2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

MARIVELES WATER DISTRICT

Prov'l, Road San Isidro, Mariveles, Bataan

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

Feb Mar Apr
2,900.00 2,900.00 2,900.00
14,159.00 14,159.00 14,159.00
60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
36,041.00 36,041.00 36,041.00
29,600.00 29,600.00 29,600.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
152,700.00 152,700.00 152,700.00

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP) 2023

May
2,900.00
14,158.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Jun
2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Approved by:

Jul

2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

P “%
CRISTINELA RUTH |. LAMAYRA

GENERAL MANAGER B

Aug
2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Sep

2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Oct

2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041,00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Nov

2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

Dec
2,900.00
14,159.00
60,000.00
36,041.00
29,600.00
10,000.00
152,700.00

TOTAL

AMOUNT
34,800.00
169,908.00
720,000.00
432,492.00
355,200.00
120,000.00
1,832,400.00




Code General Description

5-02-01-010 Travelling Expenses-Local

5-02-03-010 Office Supplies Expenses

5-02-04-010 Water Expenses

5-02-12-990 Other General Services

5-02-13-030 Repairs and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets
Total

PrepargdyChecked By:

ENGR. JOSEPN-B. DELOS REYES
DEPARTMENT MANAGER B-ENG'G.

MARIVELES WATER DISTRICT
Prov'l, Road San Isidro, Mariveles, Bataan

PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP) 2023

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION

ary/ ESTIMATED

SIZE BUDGET Jan Feb Mar Apr May
15,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
8,400.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
180,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
432,504.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00

1,880,004.00 156,667.00 156,667.00 156,667.00 156,667.00 156,667.00
2,515,908.00 209,659.00 209,659.00 209,659.00 209,659.00 209,659.00

Jun Jul
1,250.00 1,250.00
700.00 700.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
36,042.00 36,042.00
156,667.00 156,667.00
209,659.00 209,659.00
Approved by:
Chin
CRISTINELA RUTH I LAMAYRA
GENERAL MANAGER B

Aug
1,250.00
700.00
15,000.00
36,042.00
156,667.00
209,659.00

sep
1,250.00
700.00
15,000.00
36,042.00
156,667.00
209,5659.00

Oct
1,250.00
700.00
15,000.00
36,042.00
156,667.00
209,659.00

Nov
1,250.00
700.00
15,000.00
36,042.00
156,667.00
209,659.00

Dec
1,250.00
700.00
15,000.00
36,042.00
156,667.00
209,659.00

TOTAL
AMOUNT

15,000.00
8,400.00
180,000.00
432,504.00
1,880,004.00
2,515,908.00




MARIVELES WATER DISTRICT
Prov'l, Road San Isidro, Mariveles, Bataan

_:' PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (PPMP) 2023

PRODUCTION DIVISION

Code General Description ary/ ESTIMATED TOTAL
SIZE BUDGET Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec AMOUNT
5-02-01-010 Travelling Expenses-Local 29,400.00 2,450.00 - 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 29,400.00
5-02-03-010 Office Supplies Expenses v 35,556.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 2,963.00 35,556.00
5-02-03-130 Chemicals and Filtering Supplies Expenses 1,200,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 1,200,000.00
5-02-09-010 Generation, Transmission and Distribution Expenses 49,500,000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00  4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,00000 4,125000.00 4,125000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 4,125,000.00 49,500,000.00
5-02-12-990 Other General Services 432,504.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 36,042.00 432,504.00
5-02-13-030 Repairs and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets 550,008.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 45,834.00 550,008.00
5-02-13-040 Repairs and Maintenance-Buildings and Other Structures 400,008.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 33,334.00 400,008.00
5-02-13-050 Repairs and Maintenance-Machinery and Equipment 2,180,004.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 181,667.00 2,180,004.00
5-02-13-990 Repairs and Maintenance-Other Property, Plant and Equipment 120,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 120,000.00
5-02-98-020 Printing and Publication Expenses 60,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 60,000.00
5-02-99-050 Rent/Lease Expenses 205,872.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156,00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 17,156.00 205,872.00
5-02-99-080 Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 379,440.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 31,620.00 3‘?§,440.00
Total 55,092,792.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00  4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 4,591,066.00 55,092,792.00
’
PreparedfChecked By: Approved by: e
. n\l‘\
ENGR, JO! / DELOS REYES CRISTINELA RUTH I LAMRNYRA

DEPARTMENT MANAGER B-ENG'G. GENERAL MANAGER B




